
   

 

Port Arthur Lavender Farm 

Thursday 29 January 2026 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please call or email to register and for further information. 

Phone: 6254 5050 

Email: ccd@southernmidlands.tas.gov.au 

There will be a bus that will be picking up from four destinations 

Oatlands Roche Hall car park (Campbell St) – 8:25 am 

Kempton St Mary’s Church – 8:55 am 

Bagdad Community Club – 9:05 am 

Campania (Flour Mill Park) – 9:30 

Arrive @ Lavender Farm - 11:00 am 

Leave Lavender Farm – 2:30 pm 

Campania (Flour Mill Park) – 3.50pm 

Bagdad Community Club – 4:20 pm 

Kempton opposite St Mary’s Church – 4:30 pm 

Oatlands- 5:00 pm 

 

 

Oatlands Roche Hall car park (Campbell St) – 4:30 pm 

 

http://www.bing.com/images/search?q=southern+midlands+council+logo&view=detailv2&&id=C942402BE4781BDB59AFAA3CB654C9CCF43BF4BA&selectedIndex=0&ccid=kL6ynEgU&simid=608017274046972753&thid=OIP.M90beb29c4814a4dda966a538a5b17d16o0
mailto:ccd@southernmidlands.tas.gov.au

